

PO Box 678 Spokane, WA 99217 www.MSSRT.org

Tax ID #91-2070059

Board of Directors

Thomas Falter, MD President

Carl Guenzel Vice-President

Jeremy Wood Secretary

> Ryan Lee Treasurer

Charlie Toillion At-Large

Tim Mclaughlin At-Large

Jamie Moesges At-Large

Max Kusske At-Large

Dan Henry MSSRT Executive Director/Head Coach

> Damon Gardella Past President

Dear Donor,

Mt. Spokane Ski Race Team (MSSRT), formerly Spokane Ski Racing Association (SSRA), is Spokane's homegrown and ever-growing downhill ski racing team established in 1959 on the slopes of beautiful, accessible, Mt. Spokane. MSSRT annually serves nearly 100 student athletes and their dedicated families. There is a unique mixture of introductory, development and elite alpine training, under the guidance of committed coaches, while competing in downhill and speed events at Mt. Spokane and throughout the Pacific Northwest (PNW).

With the support of local, regional and national partners, we are able to engage area youth from age 5 through young adult in the lifetime pursuit of active recreation, character development and healthy sportsmanship. Some of our older student athletes train year-round while maintaining exemplary school standings in efforts to bring recognition to the Mt. Spokane Ski and Recreation Area, the city of Spokane and the Inland Northwest. Our youngest participants return year after year as emerging stewards of their natural environment and proud ambassadors for our unique urban mountain community. Many are second and third generation Spokanites!

We are asking today that you consider partnering with Mt. Spokane Ski Race Team by making a donation toward our largest annual fundraiser, MSSRT's Benefit Auction Event. This amazing fundraising event will be held on Saturday, April 20, 2024. Your donation, as well as your name/your business, will be recognized on display and in our Auction Catalog, reaching an expected 150 attendees. Please consider supporting our distinct commitment to alpine education, funding essential race training and safety equipment and helping us meet fundraising goals to elevate our existing relationships with Mt. Spokane, the City of Spokane Parks and Recreation and the Washington State Special Olympics. MSSRT is a non-profit organization ("Mt. Spokane Alpine Team"); all donations are tax deductible, Tax ID# 91-2070059. Your donation will allow us to generate needed funds which will better sustain our program from year to year!

There are "No Single Riders" when it comes to youth sports. We appreciate your support!

Regards,

Rachel Wood
MSSRT Auction Chair
Mcnett84@hotmail.com

585-414-4433

Dan Henry
MSSRT Executive Director/Head Coach
DanMSSRT@gmail.com

425-232-5402